STORMWATER RECHARGE TRENCH CALCULATIONS

Stormwater recharge trenches shall be designed and constructed to recharge the stormwater
Bgth S 7- R E E 7- Bgth S 7- R E E 7- runoff generated by the project using the Rational Method and in accordance with Sea Isle
City Ordinance No. 1655. | |
(60" Wide R.OW.) (60" Wide R.OW.) Design Parameters
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GENERAL NOTES P 28 89th Street
1. Site: Being known as Lots 20 & 21, Block 90.01 per Deed Book 1355, Page 522 as filed in the Block 90.01, Lots 20 & 21
Cape May County Clerk's Office. 0 30’ 60’ 90’
o | | City of Sea Isle
2. Owner: Applicant: Zone: § 26-46 R-2 Two Family Residential District - Block 90.01, Lots 20 & 21 Property Owners Within 200' (04.25.25) Graphic Scale: 1"= 30
Robert & Sharon Goffredi JCM Development, LLC pe—— Allowed,Required P— pE— Block Lot Qualifier Owner Address City/State Zip raphic Scale. 1= Cape May County
933 Becker Drive PO Box 305 — . . . . 89.01 1.01 Current Owner 510 Cory Lane Aston, PA 19014
Vineland, NJ 08360 Dennisville, NJ 08214 Principal Permited Use §26-46.1a Single Family dwelling SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING YES 89.01 1.02 Current Owner 17 Waterman Avenue Philadelphia, PA 19118 New Jersey
Min. Front Yard §26-46.4 15’ 15’ YES 89.01 4 Current Owner 1265 Center Road Havertown, PA 19083
3. Survey Plan Reference: Existing conditions shown hereon per plan prepared by Kates Vin. Side Yard §26.46.5 o 7.00' (NW) YES 89.01 5.01 Current Owner 1706 Rickert Road Perkasie, PA 18944
Schneider Engineering, LLC entitled "Survey of Premises" bearing drawing number 1 (sheet 1 In. Side Yar -8 7.50' (SE) VES 8901 7 C-A Current Owner 130 N Stone Ridge Drive Lansdale, PA 19446
of 1), project number 4040.87 dated April 1, 2025. Max. Total Side Yard §2627.4 1 14.50 VES 89.01 7 C-B  Current Owner 8803 Pleasure Aver.1ue #S  SeaIsle City, NJ 08243
4 Existing Site Conditions: 15 89.01 11 Current Owner 804 Cottonwood Drive Malvern, PA 19355
e e cLrrent] od by & single-family dwelling with assodiated it Min. Rear Yard §26-27.3 , , 15 YES 8901 14 Current Owner 233 JFK Boulevard Sealsle City, NJ 08243
improvements including but not mited to, rear decks, conerete driveway & walkuay and_ (itha Lot Depth of <100) 8901 19 Current Owiner - 20 85th Street SeableCity, N 08243
, ) Existin Client:
fences surrounding the property. ‘ Xisting ) 89.02 46.01 Current Owner 1010 Anna Road West Chester, PA 19380 len
Z . M Min. Lot Area §26-46.7a 5,000 sf 2,960 SF Non-Conforming 89.02 48 Current Owner 949 West End Avenue #7F New York, NY 10025
onl ng ap The project site is located in the R-2 Two-Family Residential District. Surrounding adjacent Variance Required 89.02 30 Current Owner 22 Waters Edge Drive Delran, NJ 08075 JCM Deve I 0] p m ent, LLC
R . . | \ properﬁes are also located in the R-2 District. Existing 89.02 52.01 Current Owner 2559 Crestline Drive Lansdale, PA 19446
Sea Isle City Zoning" Sheet 1 of 4 . Scale: 1" =200 Min. Lot Width §26.46.7b 50 a0 Non-Conforming 90.01 1 C-E  Current Owner 19 Llangollen Lane Newtown Square, PA 19073 o Description Date
Map Date: August 27, 1991 (last revised May 12, 2010) 5.  Project Description: ' ' . rod 90.01 1 C-W Current Owner 19 Cromwell Drive Morristown, NJ 07960 :
This proposed project involves the redevelopment of the subject parcel to include a new Varlanc<.e R.equ|re 90.01 3 Current Owner 8909 Pleasure Avenue Sea Isle City, NJ 08243 o
single-family dwelling with a rear yard in-ground swimming pool and respective pool patio. Existing 90.01 5 Current Owner 1119 Hollow Road Collegeville, PA 19426 1. Preliminary Issuance 04.22.25
Other site improvements include a concrete driveway, concrete walkway, pool enclosure fence |Min. Lot Frontage §26-46.7b 50' 40 Non-Conforming 90.01 8 C-A  Current Owner 734 Iris Lane Media, PA 19063
and required off- & on-site landscaping. Variance Required 9001 8 C-B  Current Owner 25 Heather Way Newtown Square, PA 19073 2. Zoning Board Issuance 05.02.25
toti 90.01 10 Current Owner 1353 Revelation Road Meadowbrook, PA 19046 Plan revisions due to BFE & LDFE changes
6. Environmental: No wetlands exist on the subject property. Bxisting 2001 13 Current Owner 233 JFK Boulevard Sea Isle City, NJ 08243 3 for Building design 06.02.25
Min. Lot Depth §26-46.7b 100 74 Non-Conforming 90'01 0 o P 933 Becker Dri Vineland N\)Jl’ 08360 - —
7. Flood Zone: Per FEMA FIRM Map No. 34009C0252F, the subject property is located in FEMA Variance Required ' urrent Sawner ecker Lnve inelanc,
S ; . ) 20.01 22 Current Owner 16 Mount Aire Farm Road Olen Mills, PA 19342
Flood Hazard Zone AE (El. 9) and Zone X (area of minimal flooding) with an effective date of  |Max. Building Height §26-46.8a 32' above LDFE (BFE +3') 32' YES 002 41 CE ¢ {0 9 Woodsview Dri Garnet Vallev. PA 19060
October 5, 2017. Per the City of Sea Isle's Flood Damage Prevention Ordinance Section Max. Lot Coverage (Principal Building) §26-46.9 35% (1,036 sf) 35% (1,030 SF) YES ' . urrent wner 90 SView vrive grng aley,
14-102.2e, due to the property being located in Zone X, Zone V (EI. 11) will be used for ' & P & : AL AL 9002 41 C-W  Current Owner 50 Biscayne Blvd Apt 4902 Mami, FL 33132
building design flood elevation purposes. Max. Floor Area Ratio §26-46.10 0.85 (2,516 5f) 0.81 (2,391 SF) YES 9002 44 Current Owner 2350 Clearview Lane Aston, PA 19014
90.02 46 Current Owner 185 Moravian Church Road Woolwich, NJ 08085
8. Soils: The subject property is located in an area mapped as being Urban land-Psamments Parking Spaces Required §26-46.11 4 Spaces 4 SPACES YES 91.01 4 Current Owner 9001 Pleasure Avenue Sea Isle City, NJ 08243
(USPSBR, wet substratum complex, 0 to 2 percent slopes, rarely flooeded) per the Natural 91.01 8 Current Owner 233 JFK Boulevard Sea Isle City, NJ 08243
Resources Conservation Service Web Soil Survey. Max. Impervious Coverage §26-36 70% (2,072 sf) 62% (1,838 SF) YES
9. Utilities: The subject property is provided & will continue to be provided sewer, water, gas, ' 4' Wide Along Rear & Side , Utility Com panies Address City/State Zip D By Checked By
electric, telephone and cable services by the existing utilities within 89th Street. (See Sheet Min. Planted Green Space §26-38.2¢(6) Property Lines in Rear Yard 4 YES South Jersey Gas Company, Corporate Headquarters 1 South Jersey Plaza Folsom, NJ 08037 rawn By: ecked by:
CZ102 for existing utilities) Min. On-Site Trees § 2625.5a 1Tree (1 Unit) 1 TREE YES Verizon Engineering Dept. 10 Tansboro Road Floor 2 Berlin, NJ 08009 s BSP JEH
— - - - - Cape May County Municipal Utilities Authority PO Box 610 Cape May Court House, NJ 08210 roject o.
10. All conditions and dimensions shall be checked by the contractor prior to proceeding with any ~ [Min. On-Site Shrubs § 26-25.50 10 Shrubs (Single Family) 22 SHRUBS YES Comecast Cable 901 West Leeds Avenue Absecon, NJ 08201 3 4 3 1 5 . O 1
work. Any discrepancies shall be brought to the immediate attention of the engineer. Where Accessory Building Atlantic City Electric Company 5100 Harding Highway Suite 399 Mays Landing, NJ 08330
CITY OF SEA ISLE BOARD APPROVAL drawing_s are in conflict with other d_rawings or details, the contractor shall notify the engineer Accessory Permitted Use §26-46.2f Private Pool PRIVATE POOL YES Sea Isle City Municipal Water & Sewer 4501 Park Road Sea Isle City, NJ 08243
for clarifications. Do not scale drawings.
9' (NW) YES
Min. Side Yard §26-27.7a 5'
16' (SE) YES
Min. Rear Yard §26-27.7a 5' 5' YES
Board Chairman Date Distance to Main Building §26-27.7a 10' 0 VARIANCE REQUIRED
Distance Curbline to Pool §26-27.7b 60' 65' YES
Variance & Grading Plan
Board Secretary Date C Z | O |
City Engineer Date
Sheet 01 of 02



AutoCAD SHX Text
WM

AutoCAD SHX Text
CO

AutoCAD SHX Text
CO

AutoCAD SHX Text
CO

AutoCAD SHX Text
WM

AutoCAD SHX Text
Concrete Sidewalk

AutoCAD SHX Text
Concrete Curb

AutoCAD SHX Text
Concrete Sidewalk

AutoCAD SHX Text
Concrete Curb

AutoCAD SHX Text
Lots 5, 6 & 7

AutoCAD SHX Text
Lots 22 & 23

AutoCAD SHX Text
Lots 10, 11 & 12

AutoCAD SHX Text
Lots 8, 9.01 & 9.02

AutoCAD SHX Text
Lots 3 & 4

AutoCAD SHX Text
Adj. Vinyl Fence & Retaining Wall

AutoCAD SHX Text
Adj. Retaining Wall

AutoCAD SHX Text
89th  S T R E E T

AutoCAD SHX Text
(60' Wide R.O.W.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
74.00'

AutoCAD SHX Text
74.00'

AutoCAD SHX Text
40.00'

AutoCAD SHX Text
40.00'

AutoCAD SHX Text
WM

AutoCAD SHX Text
WM

AutoCAD SHX Text
CO

AutoCAD SHX Text
CO

AutoCAD SHX Text
CO

AutoCAD SHX Text
Utility Pole

AutoCAD SHX Text
WM

AutoCAD SHX Text
CO

AutoCAD SHX Text
CO

AutoCAD SHX Text
WM

AutoCAD SHX Text
89th  S T R E E T

AutoCAD SHX Text
(60' Wide R.O.W.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
74.00'

AutoCAD SHX Text
74.00'

AutoCAD SHX Text
40.00'

AutoCAD SHX Text
40.00'

AutoCAD SHX Text
WM

AutoCAD SHX Text
CO

AutoCAD SHX Text
CO

AutoCAD SHX Text
CO

AutoCAD SHX Text
WM

AutoCAD SHX Text
8.079

AutoCAD SHX Text
8.873

AutoCAD SHX Text
8.902

AutoCAD SHX Text
9.191

AutoCAD SHX Text
9.129

AutoCAD SHX Text
8.751

AutoCAD SHX Text
8.856

AutoCAD SHX Text
8.787

AutoCAD SHX Text
9.305

AutoCAD SHX Text
8.859

AutoCAD SHX Text
8.284

AutoCAD SHX Text
8.621

AutoCAD SHX Text
8.998

AutoCAD SHX Text
8.186

AutoCAD SHX Text
8.382

AutoCAD SHX Text
8.523

AutoCAD SHX Text
8.415

AutoCAD SHX Text
7.665

AutoCAD SHX Text
7.670

AutoCAD SHX Text
7.484

AutoCAD SHX Text
7.459

AutoCAD SHX Text
8.387

AutoCAD SHX Text
7.241

AutoCAD SHX Text
7.574

AutoCAD SHX Text
8.010

AutoCAD SHX Text
7.905

AutoCAD SHX Text
8.226

AutoCAD SHX Text
8.531

AutoCAD SHX Text
Concrete Sidewalk

AutoCAD SHX Text
Concrete Curb

AutoCAD SHX Text
Concrete Sidewalk

AutoCAD SHX Text
Concrete Curb

AutoCAD SHX Text
Lots 5, 6 & 7

AutoCAD SHX Text
Lots 22 & 23

AutoCAD SHX Text
Lots 10, 11 & 12

AutoCAD SHX Text
Lots 8, 9.01 & 9.02

AutoCAD SHX Text
Lots 3 & 4

AutoCAD SHX Text
Adj. Vinyl Fence & Retaining Wall

AutoCAD SHX Text
Adj. Retaining Wall

AutoCAD SHX Text
89th  S T R E E T

AutoCAD SHX Text
(60' Wide R.O.W.)

AutoCAD SHX Text
74.00'

AutoCAD SHX Text
74.00'

AutoCAD SHX Text
40.00'

AutoCAD SHX Text
40.00'

AutoCAD SHX Text
WM

AutoCAD SHX Text
WM

AutoCAD SHX Text
CO

AutoCAD SHX Text
CO

AutoCAD SHX Text
CO

AutoCAD SHX Text
Utility Pole

AutoCAD SHX Text
bb

AutoCAD SHX Text
Bottom of Bay

AutoCAD SHX Text
res

AutoCAD SHX Text
Rear Edge of Sidewalk

AutoCAD SHX Text
ELEVATION DATA LEGEND

AutoCAD SHX Text
 0.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
bh

AutoCAD SHX Text
tc

AutoCAD SHX Text
bc

AutoCAD SHX Text
Existing Elevation

AutoCAD SHX Text
Top of Bulkhead

AutoCAD SHX Text
Bottom of Curb

AutoCAD SHX Text
Top of Curb


PLANTING SCHEDULE
Trees and Shrubs
89th STREET 89th STREET
Qty. Key Botanical Name Common Name Size & Height Remarks | |
(60" Wide ROW.) (60" Wide R.O.W.) 12 CA | Clethra alnifolia Hummingbird 18"-24" 2'-4' Mature Height, Native, Salt Tolerant
Summersweet Ybe
2 PO | Platanus occidentalis American Sycamore 5.7 65-80" Mature Height H Y |_ A N D G R O U P
NEW GAS SERVICE LINE TO 10 cs |c i Red Osier Dogwood 2.3 7'-8' Mature Height
BE CONNECTED TO GAS ornus sericea 9 - 9
MAIN (TO BE FIELD VERIFIED)
LANDSCAPE GENERAL NOTES SHRUBS .
(1) PO 1. All trees have been located with respect to proposed or existing utilities. 1. Fertilizing: Apply "Holly-Tone" at a rate of 1 cup per foot spread or height, two times per year, Clermont NJ e Media, PA e Ft Myers, FL
Concrete Curb c Concrete Curb Concrete Curb AN Concrete Curb 2. \Verification of the total quantities as shown on the "Plant List" shall be the responsibility of the spring & late fall.
= - Ig = = i = Landscape Contractor and the keyed plants shall govern. 2. Watering: During drought conditions with 2 gallons per plant/week. _
WM Wil NEW CONCRETE e N /—%Y Pol WM Wil NEW CONCRETE i%.t Pol 3. All plant materials shall be specimen quality (American Association of Nurserymen Standard 3. Pruning: Remove dead or broken branches as required. 4 Clermont Drive
@ @ APRON $ ity role ) ® APRON ity role (A.A.N.)). 4. Insecticides: Make routine inspections, treat accordingly. Clermont, NJ 08210
f // f 4. Proposed trees to not have branches lower than 7 feet to avoid conflicts with pedestrians. 5. Mulching: Apply a 3" thick layer of double-shredded pine bark once per year, with a 609 39,8 4477
. NEW CONCRETE p p W CONCRETE P 5.  Removed or damaged landscaping during construction shall be replaced. pre-emergent for weed control. i '
Concr Ik Concr Ik Ik Ik
nerete Sidewa % SIDEWALK ® I 2 3 nerete Sidewa Conerete Sidewa SIDEWALK . @ I Conerete Sidewa 6. Al existing trees over 4" caliper in open areas shall be preserved. GROUND COVER www.TheHylandGrp.com
0 \ CO@ 7. The survival of all plant material shall be guaranteed for a period of two years or two growing 1. Fertilizing: Broadcast "Holly-Tone" at recommended rates, two times per year, spring & late
. | o o seasons. fall. NJ Arch. Cert. of Auth. No. 21AC00040300
?gg!ggﬁﬁégsgécTEouNE S CONCRETE CONCRETE 8. Vegetation removed beyond the proposed clearing limits shall be replaced in-kind to the limits 2. Watering: Provide 1" per week during growing season. NJ Eng. & Surv. Cert. of Auth._No. 24GA280887300
EXISTING WATER METER DRIVEWAY ” §'\ DRIVEWAY shown hereon. 3. Pruning: Only as required to prevent spreading or to thicken. Remove top growth in spring. © COPYRIGHT
I . iy S - \ 4000 e 3 | __ o . __ o _ I . N e o N 4000 - . o __ __ o _ 4. Weed Control: Broadcast a pre-emergent weed control per manufacturers instructions. Hand Only plans having a raised professional seal are considered
- | \ | PROPOSED - LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE SCHEDULE weeding may be necessary once per week to keep beds weed-free. to be official and relied upon by the user. This plan has been
T \ @ & UNDERGROUND ELECTRIC TREES LAWNS prepared specifically for the client and project designated
T é \ > LINES TO BE CONNEGTED (1) PO 1. Spring Fertilizing: Each plant shall receive an application of 10 - 6 - 4 at a rate of one cup per 1. Fertilizing: Use slow-release nitrogen fertilizers per manufacturers. herein. No alterations, reproductions or use of any part of
‘l‘ 2 caliber inch of tree. 2. Watering: 1 to 1-1/2" per week during dry spells. Additional waterings every 3 to 4 days may contents may be made without the expressed written
S TO EXISTING UTILITY POLE L . " . ) issi f Hyland Design G I
= \ o NEW SANITARY 2. Watering: During drought conditions with 5 gallons per tree/week. be required. permission of Hyland Design Group, Inc.
| 2 SEWER LATERAL § 3. Pruning: Remove dead wood as required, maintaining the natural shape of the tree. 3. Mowing: Do not cut the grass too short, leaving it susceptible.
| TO BE CONNECTED Adj. Adj. 4. Insecticides: Apply an oil in March according to manufacturers' instructions as a preventative 4. Seed Mix: Include moderate traffic tolerant, low maintenance grasses in the seed mix. Project Team:
l " TO EXISTING n /Rez‘a/'m'ng /Rez‘a/'m'ng spray. Make routine monthly inspections for infestations and treat accordingly. Examples are; "Kentucky-31" tall fescue, finer bladed tall fescue ryegrasses and varieties of
l P w CLEAN-OUT o = Wall Wall red fescue in combination with bluegrass.
.o | h 8 Lo WATERING
:iedﬁcewrg/ N __LINEOF CONCRETE :iedﬁcewrg/ N _ _ __LNEOF __ __ CONCRETE 1. Underground irrigation to be installed in association with proposed plantings shown hereon.
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